H.R. No. 313

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Will Tarrant of Pflugerville was recently named High
2 Point University's sophomore Male of the Year at a special
3 ceremony; and

WHEREAS, A double major at the North Carolina school pursuing degrees in business management and human relations, this extraordinary young man is most deserving of the prestigious accolade as he has deftly balanced his academic responsibilities with a host of extracurricular activities; and

9 WHEREAS, The son of Ron and Rae Tarrant and a 2002 graduate of 10 Pflugerville High School, Mr. Tarrant serves as attorney general of 11 the High Point student government association and has been elected 12 legislative vice president/senate president for the 2004-2005 13 school year; in addition, he is vice president of Alpha Phi Omega 14 and a student ambassador; and

15 WHEREAS, Will Tarrant is truly an outstanding Texan; as he 16 embarks on a future bright with promise, it is indeed appropriate to 17 honor him; now, therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas 19 Legislature, 4th Called Session, hereby congratulate Will Tarrant 20 on being named High Point University's sophomore Male of the Year 21 and extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success and 22 happiness in all his endeavors; and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for Mr. Tarrant as an expression of high regard by the

1

H.R. No. 313

## 1 Texas House of Representatives.

Stick

H.R. No. 313

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 313 was adopted by the House on May 17, 2004, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House